

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 8003/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2005 in WP No. 5094/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

BEED DISTT. CENTRAL COOP. BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file simple copy of the operative part of impugned judgment and final order  
and

exemption from filing c/copy or ordinary copy of plain copy of the impugned judgment and with  
prayer

for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sanjay V. Kharde,. Adv.

Mr. V.N. Upadhye, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uday B. dube, Adv.

Mr. B.R. Kawre, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the pra  
yer for interim relief.

In the meantime, there shall be ad-interim stay of the impugned judgment. Mr. Kuldip Singh,  
learned

counsel accepts notice. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. One weeks' time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder.

a Bhardwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lat

t Master

Court Master

Cour