

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19178/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2005 in WP No. 5094/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

BEED DISTT. CENTRAL COOP. BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For permission to place addl. Documents on record and c/delay in filing counter a
ffidavit

and permission to file simple copy of the operative part of impugned judgment and with prayer
for

interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sanjay V. Kharde,Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.U.B. Dube, Adv.

Mr. B.R.Kawre, Adv.

for Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam ,Adv

Mr.A.Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Rangandhan, Adv.

Mr.A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

An application for impleadment has been filed on behalf of the heirs and legal representatives of respondent Nos. 7 and 24.

I.A. for impleadment is allowed.

Let the matter be listed for final disposal in the first week of August, 2006.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master